ווו אייה, געלידא, אייקאלג "איואר" אייקאלגע געלידאין אייקאלע אייקאיע, א 201901230035

01/23/2019 12:42 PM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: \$99.00 Skagit County Auditor

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON **REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX** 2019227 JAN 2 3 2019

> Amount Paid \$ D Skagit Co. Treasurer By-HB Deputy

When recorded return to: Barbara Elaine Jarboe 714 N. 17th Street Mount Vernon, WA 98273

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) Barbara Elaine Jarboe

for and in consideration of love and affection

in hand paid, conveys and quit claims to KIRSTEN JARBOE MERRETT and CHRISTOPHER LESLIE RHYS MERRETT, Husband and wife

the following described real estate, situated in the county of SKAGIT, State of Washington Together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) herein:

> View Crest, No. 4, LOT 29 as per plat recorded in Volume 16 of Plats, page 69, records of Skagit County, WASHINGTON.

Abbreviated Legal (required if full legal not inserted above.) View Crest #4, Lot 29

Tax Parcel Number(s): P108164/4663-000-029-0000

Barbara Elaine Jarboe

Date

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SKAGIT

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Barbara Elaine Jarboe (is/are) the person(s) who appeared before me and said person(s) acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledge it as the Quit Claim Deed of Kirsten Jarboe Merrett and Christopher Leslie Rhys Merrett to be the free and voluntary act of such party(ies) for the uses and purposed mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: M. J.B. 2019

Notary name printed or typed: Black KBU Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at _______ My appointment expires: 04

ARY D. TARY PUB ununununununu. BECKI R BELL COMM. EXPIRES APR. 18, 2019 ŝ Ó OF WASHING WASH